DAC Assemblies Compatibility Guide
DAC options: SFP+, SFP28, QSFP28, & QSFP28 × 4 SFP28 Breakout
Introduction
The Panduit® SFP+, SFP28, QSFP28, and QSFP28 to 4 x SFP28 breakout Direct Attach Passive Copper (DAC)
Assemblies (QSFP+ and QSFP+ to SFP+ breakout) are MSA, SFF-8431, SFF-8432 and SFF-8472 compliant,
which means they are compatible with all active equipment with MSA compliant ports. While Panduit DAC
cable assemblies are compatible with most switches and servers some equipment vendors may utilize a lock-
out mechanism by requiring vendor specific information on the EEPROM located in the DAC cable assembly

PSF1PZC4M** 4 13.12
PSF1PZC5M** 5 16.4
Panduit DAC (Direct Attach Copper) Part Number Guide
5
Panduit DAC (Direct Attach Copper) Part Number Guide
SFP28 25 Gb/S Direct Attach Passive Cable Assembly Part Numbers
Part Number Length (m) Length (ft.)
PSF2PZA1M** 1 3.28
PSF2PZA1.5M** 1.5 4.92
PSF2PZA2M** 2 6.56
PSF2PZA2.5M** 2.5 8.20
PSF2PZA3M** 3 9.84
PSF2PZC3.5M** 3.5 11.48
PSF2PZC4M** 4 13.12
PSF2PZC5M** 5 16.4
QSFP28 100 Gb/S Direct Attach Passive Cable Assembly Part Numbers*
Part Number Length (m) Length (ft.)
PQSF2PXA1MBL 1 3.28
PQSF2PXA2MBL 2 6.56
PQSF2PXA3MBL 3 9.84
PQSF2PXC4MBL 4 13.12
PQSF2PXC5MBL 5 16.4
*QSFP28 available in Black only
QSFP28 to 4xSFP28 Breakout 100 Gb/S Direct Attach Passive Cable
Assembly Part Numbers*
Part Number Length (m) Length (ft.)
PHQ4SFP2A1MBL 1 3.28
PHQ4SFP2A2MBL 2 6.56
PHQ4SFP2A3MBL 3 9.84
PHQ4SFP2C4MBL 4 13.12
PHQ4SFP2C5MBL 5 16.4
*QSFP28 to 4xSFP28 Breakout available in Black only
Note: Wire Gauge Guide: ‘A’ in part number = 30 AWG, ‘C’ = 26 AWG
Replace ** with colors: BL (Black), BU (Blue), RD (Red), WH (White)
Ex. PSF2PZA1M**, for a 1m black cable would be PSF2PZA1MBL
©2023 Panduit Corp. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. COAG11-SA-ENG 05/2023
Panduit Difference
Panduit is committed to delivering a consistently high level of quality and service the world over. With a presence in more than 100
countries, local Panduit sales representatives and technical specialists offer guidance and support that bring value to your business.